



## Government of West Bengal Office of the Dean of Student Affairs Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research 244, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020

Memo.No.Inst./SS/492

Date: 24.09.2022

## Notice for Decentralized College Level Mop Up WB JENPAS UG 2022

The enlisted candidates in the Notice No. OG/WBUHS/2022-23/ 1106 dt. 20-09-2022 by WBUHS are hereby informed to Come first to Dean of Student Affairs office Ground floor of Academic Building to enlist your name for Admission to Bachelor In Physiotherapy /Bachelor In Physician Assistant /Bachelor In Perfusion Technology course of this Institute for the session 2022-2026, on 14.10.2022 from 10:00 am to 2:00 pm. Name enlistment will be closed on 2.00 pm on 14.10.2022. Merit List will be published after 3.00 pm on 14.10.2022. Candidates, who will be selected through counseling for the admission, must pay the following fees in cash to the cashier.

Admission Fee : Rs, 400/-

Library Caution Money : Rs, 50/-

Total	: Rs,	450/-

Program	Open (PwD) Vacant	OBC - B Vacant	SC (PwD) Vacant	ST Vacant	Open Vacant	Total Vaca
B Sc Perfusion Technology	1	1	0	0	1	3
B Sc Physician Assistant	1	0	0	0	0	1
Bachelor of Physiotherapy	0	0	1	1	0	2

At the time of admission the candidates will have to produce the following documents in original, with one (01) self attested Xerox copy of each document and two (02) copies Recent Passport size Photograph.

- 1. Mark Sheet of Higher Secondary/Equivalent examination.
- 2. Admit Card of Madhyamik / Equivalent examination.
- 3. Admit card of Joint Entrance Examination (Jenpas UG).
- 4. Jenpas UG Rank letter.
- 5. Medical fitness certificate issued by registered Doctor or Practitioner on letter head with signature seal and registration number.
- 6. Adhaar card
- 7. Updated Cast/EWS Certificate if applicable.

Conservation of the second of

Dean of Student Affairs

Dean of Student Affairs IPGME&R. Kolkata-20

Prof. Avijit Hazra
Dean of Student Affairs
IPGME&R. Kolkata-700020